
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.1 IN THE AMOUNT OF $141,000 

TO CONTRACT 2017-5271 WITH ALL SYSTEMS RESTORED HVAC & ELECTRICAL, 

LLC FOR WATER BILLING METER CHANGE OUT SUPPORT SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, All Systems Restored has been working with the City of Greensboro to help with 

meter change out services by providing all labor, equipment, material, and supervision for meter 

change out services within the City of Greensboro;   

 

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2017 the City authorized services for Water Billing Meter Change Out 

Support Services Contract 2017-5271 with All Systems Restored HVAC & Electrical, LLC (All 

Systems Restored) in the amount of $282,000 to provide meter change out services; 

 

WHEREAS, the contractor provides billing meter change out services on an as needed basis to 

support the City of Greensboro Water Resources Department;  

 

WHEREAS, in order to continue to help meet the needs of the department, additional meter change 

out services are needed;  

 

WHEREAS, the change order will allow All Systems Restored HVAC & Electrical, LLC to 

provide additional meter change out services; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro Change Order 

for contract 2017-5271 with All Systems Restored HVAC & Electrical, LLC for the Water Billing 

Meter Change Out Support Services Contract 2017-5271 to provide additional meter change out 

services in the amount of $141,000 subject to the terms outlined above. 

 


